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r U U U Saturday, May 17, 2008 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Div. 
180 East Broad Street, 13* Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

I Charles Bradford here by request an administrative hearing of my case 
Oh3202304247C. 

I feel that the truth, honesty and merits of the case are still being denied for the lust of 
money. I also feel if the attending officer was or has told the truth, their would be no 
case. Please note that the office mail is not checked on a regular basis. 

Charles Bradford 

Tnis is to certify that the images a«)p«*ring are a« 
accurate and cowplete reproduotioa of a case file 
•document delivered in tbe regular course of business 
r«chnician __ u^te ProcossGd 



The Pitblic Utilities Commission of Ohio Ted Strickland^ Governor 
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman 

Monilorin^ niiirkt'tplnrcs mui enforcing rules to assure pnfe, 
adequate mui rrliahlc uiilit\/ service:-: 

Commissioners 

Ronda Hartman Fergus 
Valerie A. Lemmie 
Paul A. Centolella 

Cheryl Roberto 
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MR CHARLES BRADFORF 
CHARLES P BRADFORD 
BOX 81 
SADSBURYVILLE, PA 19369 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMIM&RY PETERMIMRTION 
Case No. OH3202304247C 
Officer: WW 

Pear MR BRADFORF: 

On September 19, 20Q7, a vehicle operated by CHARLES P BRADFORD, and 
driven by CHARLES P BRADFORD, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the 
result of discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely 
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to 
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
393.48A 
396.3A1 
393.47D 

Violation 
Inoperative-defective brake (axle 5 L) *no push ro 
Inspection/repair and maintenance (wheel se^l leak 
Insufficient brake lining (*axle 5 R 1/4" thickn 

Total Forfeiture Assessed $250.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 

(continued) 
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As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
CHARLES P BRADFORD in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
393.48A 
396.3A1 
393.47D 

Violation 
Inoperative-defective brake (axle 5 L) *no push ro 
Inspection/repair and maintenance (wheel seal leak 
Insufficient brake lining (*axle 5 R 1/4" thickn 

Total Forfeiture Agreed $250.00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total • 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 13th floor. Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK, 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
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